Sports Car Club of America

Sports Car Club of America, Conducted by San Francisco Region

SFR Championship Series Regionals 1 & 2

February 17/18, 2024
Thunderhill Raceway Park 2.866 Mile Track

All start times are green flag times.
Qualifying 1 for Race 1
Qualifying 2 for Race 2

SOUND LEVELS RESTRICTED TO 103.9db

All start times are green flag times.

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 17

7:30
8:00
8:00

10:10
10:35
11:00
11:25
11:50
12:15
12:30

1:30
2:10
2:50
3:30
4:10
4:50
5:30

4:00

10:00

10:25
10:50
11:15
11:40
12:05
12:30
1:30

1:55
2:35
3:15
3:55
4:35
5:15

Registration
Tech opens
Practice

20 min each
Feed On/Feed Off
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
LUNCH

Group 3/5 Driver
Meeting
Clubhouse
RACE 1

RACE 1

RACE 1

RACE 1

RACE 1

RACE 1
DINNER/
SOCIAL For All

7,1/2,5,6,3
4

P~

AW O ~2N

Transponders are REQUIRED for ALL cars.
Forward facing working cameras required in all cars.
SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 18

7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:20
12:20
1:05
1:50
2:35
3:20
4:05

11:30

8:50
9:20
9:50
10:20
10:50
11:20
12:20
12:50
1:35
2:20
3:05
3:50
4:35

Registration
Tech opens
Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2
LUNCH
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2

~
N

HWO OGO =N

~
N

P WO~ N

Sanction:

Victory Laps as time permits

REGIONAL GROUPS & CLASSES

Group 1/2 .....FA, FM, FX, F4, FA2, FA3, FS,
P1, P2, S2, ASR, FE2, EM1/EM2

Group 3 ......... ITE, GT1, GT2, GT3, SP, EP,
T1, T2, T3, E46, AS, GTX,
MC,

Group 4 ......... FF, CF, FV, FST, F6, FC, FFT

Group 5......... ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, ITX, ITR,

FP, HP, GTL, STL, STU, SMG,
B-Spec, T4, T5, SSC5
Group 6 ......... SRF3; SRF, SRFH
Group 7 ......... SMT, SSM, SM

Classes of less than 10 cars may be combined by the Chief
Steward.

EVENT OFFICIALS

Operating Stewards......
Tech Stewards............
Sound Steward............

Safety Steward............
PaceCar............cc.eune

Race Chairman............ Lynne Huntting
Chief Registrar............ Linda Rogaski, Claire Kelly
Chief Tech.................. Stephanie Helberg
Chief Timing & Scoring. Trish James

Chief Comm............... Rhea Dods

Chief Flags.................. Scot Zediker
Chief Starter............... Marcia Ulise

Chief Sound............... Cornelia Bell
Chief Emergency......... Greg Schlaman
Paddock Marshall......... Gene Peters

Groups 3 & 5 Drivers meeting at
12:30 Saturday in Clubhouse

12/15/2023

San Francisco Region Office

PO Box 308

Willows, CA 95988

Live timing: live.sfrscca.org
#sfrscca

530-934-4455
office@sfrscca.org
www.sfrscca.org


https://www.sfrscca.org/

	Regional Groups & Classes
	Event Officials

