

SFR Championship Series Regionals 1 & 2 February 17/18, 2024

Thunderhill Raceway Park 2.866 Mile Track

Sports Car Club of America, Conducted by San Francisco Region

Sanction:

All start times are green flag times. Qualifying 1 for Race 1 Qualifying 2 for Race 2

SOUND LEVELS RESTRICTED TO 103.9db

All start times are green flag times.

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 17			
7:30	4:00	Registration	
8:00		Tech opens	
8:00	10:00	Practice	7,1/2,5,6,3
		20 min each	4
		Feed On/Feed Off	
10:10	10:25	Qualifying 1	7
10:35	10:50	Qualifying 1	1/2
11:00	11:15	Qualifying 1	5
11:25	11:40	Qualifying 1	6
11:50	12:05	Qualifying 1	3
12:15	12:30	Qualifying 1	4
12:30	1:30	LUNCH	
		Group 3/5 Driver	
		Meeting	
		Clubhouse	
1:30	1:55	RACE 1	7
2:10	2:35	RACE 1	1/2
2:50	3:15	RACE 1	5
3:30	3:55	RACE 1	6
4:10	4:35	RACE 1	3
4:50	5:15	RACE 1	4
5:30		DINNER/	
		SOCIAL For All	

Transponders are REQUIRED for ALL cars. Forward facing working cameras required in all cars.

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 18

CONDAI,	LDINOAINI	10	
7:30	11:30	Registration	
8:00		Tech opens	
8:30	8:50	Qualifying 2	7
9:00	9:20	Qualifying 2	1/2
9:30	9:50	Qualifying 2	5
10:00	10:20	Qualifying 2	6
10:30	10:50	Qualifying 2	3
11:00	11:20	Qualifying 2	4
11:20	12:20	LUNCH	
12:20	12:50	RACE 2	7
1:05	1:35	RACE 2	1/2
1:50	2:20	RACE 2	5
2:35	3:05	RACE 2	6
3:20	3:50	RACE 2	3
4:05	4:35	RACE 2	4

Victory Laps as time permits

REGIONAL GROUPS & CLASSES

Group 1/2	.FA, FM, FX, F4, FA2, FA3, FS,
	P1, P2, S2, ASR, FE2, EM1/EM2
Group 3	.ITE, GT1, GT2, GT3, SP, EP,
	T1, T2, T3, E46, AS, GTX,
	MC,
Group 4	.FF, CF, FV, FST, F6, FC, FFT
Group 5	.ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, ITX, ITR,
	FP, HP, GTL, STL, STU, SMG,
	B-Spec, T4, T5, SSC5
Group 6	.SRF3; SRF, SRFH
Group 7	.SMT, SSM, SM

Classes of less than 10 cars may be combined by the Chief Steward.

EVENT OFFICIALS

Chief Steward
Paddock MarshallGene Peters

Groups 3 & 5 Drivers meeting at 12:30 Saturday in Clubhouse

12/15/2023